PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY MARCH 2017

Californians and Their Government—March 2017
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,706 California adult residents, with 65 percent interviewed on cell phones (1,106 interviews) and 35 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (600 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. Interviews took an average of 18 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekend days and weekday nights March
5-14, 2017.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.3 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,706 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.3 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
http://www.ppic.org/survey/
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltggl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzbnigSLSan é’:,:;;;ge
jobs, economy 20% 15% 22% 19% 23% | 15% | 26% | 21% | 18% | 19% 21% 23% 18% 18% 21%
:mm:g:g::g: illegal 16% 22% | 14% 15% 15% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 18% | 19% 13% 15% 19% 17% 17%
education, schools, ) o o o 0 o o 0 o o 0 0 0 0 o
toachers 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4%
health care, health 7% 3% 9% 10% 13% | 3% | 10% | 1% | 6% | 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Q1. First, thinking
about the state as a water, drought 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 9% 9% 12% 6% 6% 9% 8%
whole_, what do you environment,
fm;gr'é rtl*t‘?sg::‘facing pollution, global 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5%
. h . warming
eople in California
foday? [DO NOT READ state budget, deficit, . . . . . v | a0 . . . . \ . . .
LISTYSINGLE state spending 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 10% | 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2%
RECORD] government in general 8% 6% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 7% 5% 11% 8% 11% 7% 5% 7%
crime, gangs, drugs 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%
infrastructure 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
other (specify) 18% 19% 18% 16% 16% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 17% | 19% 17% 17% 20% 21% 17%
[VOL] don't know 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Total 1701 297 1381 1067 609 | 309 | 394 | 611 439 | 586 298 345 443 278 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
7

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 201
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | oAMi€an || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes

jobs, economy 18% 21% 25% 21% 16% 24% 21% 23% 13% 17% 24%
:mm:g:g::gg illegal 15% | 18% 15% 24% | 12% | 13% | 15% | 18% | 17% 16% 18%
gducation, schools, 5% | 4% 3% 4% 5% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 2% 5% 4%
health care, health 5% 9% 7% 4% 8% | 1% | 3% | 6% | 11% 8% 5%

Q1. First, thinking

about the state as a water, drought 10% 7% 4% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6%

whole, what do you environment

think is the most pollution, global 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%

important issue facing warming’

people in California fici

today? [DO NOT READ State cpogeigeet | 6% | 1% 5% 1% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 5% 3% 3%

RECORD] government in general| 9% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 9% 5%
crime, gangs, drugs 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5%
infrastructure 7% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2%
other (specify) 18% | 19% 28% 18% | 17% | 18% | 23% | 17% | 15% 17% 21%
[VOL] don't know 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% | 3% | 3% | 5% 4% 4%
Total 865 | 836 106 504 853 | 185 | 344 | 523 | 821 1196 494

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
7

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 201
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

PPIC Statewide Survey

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'gllzf;h()o' golletg_e éi,ggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
eaducation
jobs, economy 20% 17% 22% 21% 17% 19% | 19% 28% 15% 19% 21%
:mm:g::::gz illegal 20% 15% 13% 18% 17% 14% | 12% 19% 29% 15% | 17%
education, schools, 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6%
teachers
health care, health 5% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 1% 7% 7%
Q1. First, thinking
about the state as a water, drought 6% 10% 10% 8% 5% 12% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7%
whole_, what do you environment,
thinkis the most  p5jytion, global 2% 2% 7% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
important issue facing warming
eople in Californi
today? [DO NOT READ state budget, deficit, 2% 5% 49 2% 49 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2%
LIST; SINGLE state spending ’ ° ° ° ° ° ° ’ ° ° ’
RECORD] government in general 5% 8% 10% 5% 7% 11% 10% 3% 5% 11% 4%
crime, gangs, drugs 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4%
infrastructure 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
other (specify) 20% 18% 16% 20% 22% 14% | 20% 16% 16% 15% 21%
[VOL] don't know 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Total 503 426 744 592 370 550 1267 241 179 978 656

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
Q2. 0verall,dt_io you  approve 58% 58% 58% 61% 79% | 26% | 53% | 71% | 62% | 43% 52% 64% 60% 56% 53%
oFthe way that Jarry . disapprove 25% 15% | 30% 32% 9% | 65% | 35% | 9% | 20% | 46% 31% 21% 21% 30% 28%
]!?;l;’:':;i c:;:g;ng his  [voL] don't know 17% 27% 12% 7% 12% | 8% | 12% | 19% | 18% | 11% 17% 15% 19% 13% 19%
California? Unweighted n 1686 294 1369 1061 610 | 307 | 385 | 609 | 430 | 584 298 342 435 276 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall,dqo you  approve 57% | 59% 59% 59% | 55% | 67% | 56% | 58% | 60% 59% 56%
oFthe way that Jarry . disapprove 28% | 22% 19% 17% | 34% | 18% | 15% | 29% | 32% | 24% 27%
ﬁf‘;’:; c:rf:l@g;"g his [voL] don't know 14% | 19% 23% 24% | 10% | 15% | 29% | 13% | 9% 17% 17%
California? Unweighted n 855 831 100 504 847 183 | 340 | 517 | 815 1183 492

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q2. 0verall,dqo you  approve 57% 55% 64% 63% 49% 60% | 53% 72% 63% 55% 63%
of the way that Jerry . disapprove 23% 26% 27% 17% 35% 30% | 32% 15% 12% 34% | 18%
Brown is handling his [voL] don't know 21% 18% 9% 20% 15% 10% | 15% 13% 24% 12% | 20%
job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 500 419 739 586 363 550 | 1252 241 179 973 645

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q3. Overall, do you approve 51% 57% 48% 48% 66% 24% 43% 67% 53% 35% 50% 55% 51% 53% 40%
a?ﬁIOVQ Oth]iStatl?‘PTOVe disapprove 33% 22% 38% 41% 19% 67% 45% 15% 30% 52% 38% 31% 29% 37% 33%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure [VOL] don't know 16% 21% 14% 11% 15% 10% 12% 17% 17% 13% 12% 13% 19% 11% 26%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1685 296 1367 1057 608 306 | 386 607 | 433 | 581 297 341 440 273 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | oAfCaN | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, doyou  aPprove 52% | 50% 48% 57% | 45% | 58% | 53% | 53% | 48% 49% 54%
g??ggveaortﬂiastat%’;mve disapprove 36% 30% 43% 24% 41% 24% 25% 34% 40% 33% 32%

Wi
ealifornty Legislature [VOL] don't know 12% | 20% 9% 20% 13% | 18% | 22% | 13% | 13% 18% 14%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 854 831 102 503 841 186 343 517 811 1182 492
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . ik
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q3. Overall, do you approve 54% 47% 52% 56% 46% 53% 44% 65% 65% 45% 58%
a?ﬁIOVQ ortﬂistat;')]prove disapprove 27% 36% 37% 27% 37% 38% 40% 19% 18% 41% 25%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure [VOL] don't know 20% 16% 11% 16% 17% 9% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 499 421 737 587 365 548 1253 238 180 969 649

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q4. Overall, doyou  555r0ye 53% 56% | 51% 52% 66% | 35% | 45% | 66% | 53% | 41% 52% 61% 52% 50% 46%
approve or disapprove
of the job that the .
otate Iogislators disapprove 32% 24% | 35% 38% 22% | 54% | 42% | 21% | 27% | 45% 33% 27% 30% 39% 32%
ge_s';:rﬁ%?;lgﬁdyg:;ate [VOL] don't know 16% 20% | 13% 1% 12% | 1% | 13% | 12% | 20% | 14% 15% 12% 18% 10% 22%
districts are doing at |, veighted n 1686 295 | 1369 1057 609 | 308 | 385 | 604 | 435 | 583 298 342 439 273 186
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .

Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Overall, doyou  5p56ve 52% | 53% 49% 57% | 49% | 58% | 57% | 52% | 49% 54% 51%
approve or disapprove
of the jOb that the i 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 9
tate Ibgislators disapprove 35% | 29% 37% 26% | 37% | 26% | 24% | 36% | 35% 30% 34%
;‘;‘;:nﬁeb'l‘;'gﬁdyg;‘;ate [VOL] don't know 13% | 18% 14% 17% | 14% | 15% | 20% | 12% | 15% 16% 15%
fhotricts gredoingat \weighted n 857 | 829 103 503 | 845 | 184 | 343 | 518 | 811 1185 490

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q4. Overall, doyou  5p56ve 55% 53% 51% 57% 49% 54% | 48% 64% 60% 48% 58%
approve or disapprove
of the jOb that the H 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, (" 0, 0, 0
State logislators disapprove 28% 32% 37% 29% 34% 35% | 38% 21% 19% 38% | 26%
;‘;’;:rﬁeb’l‘;'gﬁdyg;';ate [VOL] don’t know 17% 16% 13% 14% 17% 0% | 14% 15% 21% 14% | 16%
fhotricts gredoingat | weighted n 499 424 735 586 369 547 | 1255 238 179 970 | 650

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q5. Do you think right direction 55% 62% 53% 53% 1% | 24% | 48% | 72% | 58% | 37% 46% 62% 54% 55% 55%
things in California are wrong direction 39% 31% 42% 43% 23% | 72% | 48% | 23% | 35% | 58% 46% 34% 40% 39% 39%
GENERALLY going in
the right direction or  [VOL] don't know 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6%
the wrong direction?  ypweighted n 1699 296 1380 1066 611 309 | 391 611 439 | 585 298 343 442 280 186
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | oAfCaN | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q5. Do you think right direction 57% | 54% 47% 57% 53% | 66% | 64% | 54% | 48% 56% 55%
things in California are wrong direction 38% 39% 43% 35% 43% | 27% | 31% | 40% | 45% 38% 39%
GENERALLY g.OIng in v 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0, 0, 0,
the right direction or  [VOL] don't know 5% 7% 10% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
the wrong direction?  ypweighted n 864 835 106 505 850 185 | 343 | 523 | 819 1194 494

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egﬂlr.!.g%?)n Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q5. Do you think right direction 54% 54% 60% 57% 54% 56% | 51% 64% 64% 49% 63%
things in California are wrong direction 37% 41% 36% 36% 42% 39% | 44% 29% 29% 45% 31%
GENERALLY going in i
the right direction or  [VOL] don't know 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5%
the wrong direction?  ypweighted n 501 427 743 592 367 551 1266 239 180 976 655

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
7

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 201
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
g&:g;'}ic"ggg itions 9004 times 51% 52% 50% 50% 49% | 44% | 52% | 54% | 56% | 45% 54% 49% 51% 55% 43%
'tglgﬁ't'{“;'t"ézrﬁ:’gytﬁg bad times 40% 41% | 40% 41% 39% | 47% | 40% | 37% | 37% | 45% 37% 41% 39% 39% 47%
ot oy time e Will (oL ] don't know 9% 7% | 10% 10% 1% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 10% 8% 10% 1% 6% 10%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1696 208 | 1375 1060 6090 | 308 | 392 | 610 | 438 | 584 208 342 444 276 185

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| oATCan || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
S&']Tgl;'}ic"g:g itions 900 times 57% | 45% 27% 54% | 50% | 56% | 50% | 54% | 48% 51% 51%
't’[‘“‘rfﬁ't'{gt"éirf'ﬁgytflg bad times 34% | 45% 66% 390% | 39% | 33% | 44% | 39% | 37% 40% 40%
ot oy time e Will (oL ] don't know 8% | 10% 6% 7% | 10% | 1% | 6% | 7% | 15% | 9% 9%
financially or bad Unweighted n 866 | 830 106 505 | 848 | 186 | 346 | 523 | 813 1191 494

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁ@““' eg%ﬁgggn ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
gfonTgm'c"gJ: itions 9004 times 50% 51% 53% 48% 53% 55% | 47% 58% 59% 50% 52%
itgigﬁ'ti{g't";ﬁr?:gyt%‘; bad times 42% 41% 36% 44% 38% 36% | 43% 30% 37% 38% | 41%
vt oo timea® Wil [voL] don't know 8% 9% 1% 8% 8% 8% | 10% | 12% 5% 2% | 7%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 503 423 742 589 371 549 | 1261 241 180 972 | 57

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire

i very fair 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Q7. Overall, how fair
do you think our moderately fair 49% 50% 49% 49% 55% | 38% | 48% | 54% | 57% | 40% 49% 53% 45% 47% 51%
present state and local A o o o o o . o o . o o o o . o
tax system is - would not too fair 24% 22% 24% 26% 25% | 28% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 30% 24% 22% 26% 19% 28%
%?difgtgisf;ﬁ% Latin not at all fair 18% 13% 20% 19% 12% | 31% | 25% | 14% | 14% | 23% 19% 14% 19% 24% 15%
too fair, ory notatall [VOL]don't know 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
fair? Unweighted n 1702 297 1382 1066 610 310 393 610 439 588 299 344 445 279 185

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| oATCan || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q7. Overall, how fair very fair 5% 7% 2% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8%
do youtthtin:( ourcI local moderately fair 50% 49% 48% 49% 49% | 51% | 53% | 48% | 47% 49% 49%
D o e e . not too fair 22% | 25% 32% 26% | 25% | 16% | 25% | 24% | 23% | 25% 23%
tax system is - would
¥n°(;1 dzfgtglis%ﬁn; Iiin not at all fair 21% | 15% 17% 15% 18% | 20% | 16% | 18% | 20% 18% 18%
too fair, ory notatall  [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
fair? Unweighted n 868 834 106 506 851 186 346 523 819 1197 494
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' :olletg_e éggﬁgafe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

i very fair 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 13% 6% 6%
Q7. Overall, how fair
do youtthtin:( oureI local moderately fair 47% 50% 51% 51% 52% 49% 49% 50% 49% 47% 51%
P o tan e e . not too fair 25% 26% 21% 25% 25% 24% | 25% 25% 22% 23% | 25%
tax system is - would
ymO(;J dzfgtglis%ﬁr{] I;in not at all fair 18% 18% 16% 16% 16% 21% 19% 19% 12% 21% 15%
too fair, ory notatall  [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
fair? Unweighted n 503 424 747 591 371 551 1267 242 179 978 656

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
?3{-"\{3\'_h§na)|/|°:f the much more 35% 31% 37% 34% 2% | 51% | 41% | 29% | 31% | 43% 36% 29% 38% 35% 41%
n
taxdels YOr pay to state somewhat more 23% 21% 23% 25% 21% 26% 26% 21% 24% 25% 19% 26% 20% 25% 24%
and loca
?overnments, do you about the right amount 37% 44% 34% 36% 45% 21% 28% 43% 41% 28% 37% 38% 35% 37% 32%
eel that you pay much
more than you should, less than you should 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
somewhat more than
you should, about the [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 0% 1%
ight t, or |
than you should? . Unweighted n 1698 207 | 1378 1063 608 | 309 | 392 | 610 | 439 | 586 208 345 441 279 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | oAfCaN | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q8. When you much more 39% | 32% 51% 35% | 33% | 37% | 35% | 41% | 29% 33% 39%
combine all of the
taxtfls yotl pay to state somewhat more 19% 26% 23% 18% 26% 21% 22% 19% 27% 24% 20%
and loca
governments, do you about the right amount| 37% 36% 22% 42% 36% 34% 38% 35% 37% 37% 37%
bl Sl Aoty ! h hould 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
more than you should, less than you shou o o o o o o b o o o o
somewhat more than
you should, about the [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2%
right amount, or less )
than you should? Unweighted n 867 831 106 503 852 186 | 346 | 524 | 815 1193 495
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q8. When you much more 35% 40% 32% 32% 34% 40% | 35% 40% 33% 36% 35%
combine all of the
1
tax;ls Yoil pay to state somewhat more 19% 23% 28% 19% 23% 28% 24% 22% 16% 26% 19%
ana loca
governments, do you about the right amount| 40% 35% 35% 44% 37% 29% 36% 30% 47% 34% 40%
feel that you pay much
more than you should, less than you should 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
somewhat more than
you should, about the [VOL] don't know 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
right amount, or less .
than you should? Unweighted n 500 427 744 588 371 551 1267 239 179 975 656
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;

tQh?- l?:ﬁrall, ?0 yodu major changes 42% 37% 44% 44% 31% 62% 46% 35% 38% 52% 41% 38% 44% 46% 41%

ink the state an
local tax system is in minor changes 37% 31% 39% 39% 48% 28% 36% 43% 40% 30% 38% 43% 32% 35% 42%
EﬁiﬁgéTﬂﬁLr fine the way it is 18% 26% 15% 14% 18% | 9% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 15% 18% 17% 20% 16% 15%
::r?'a?(q?'s’ <f>_|' d?hyou [VOL] don't know 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%

ink it is fine the wa
itis? y Unweighted n 1702 297 1382 1067 611 309 393 611 440 587 299 343 444 280 185

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .
Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

8‘9 I?;Ir?l’a|l, ?0 yodu major changes 42% 42% 59% 41% 42% 35% 39% 43% 43% 41% 44%

ink the state an
local tax system isin minor changes 38% 36% 24% 30% 43% 39% 43% 34% 33% 39% 33%
gﬁgggfs’"g{i‘:{or fine the way it is 17% | 19% 15% 25% | 12% | 21% | 16% | 19% | 19% 17% 21%
fl?'all"(q?'s’ lf)_l' d?hyou [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3%

INK IT IS TIne e wa
itis? v Unweighted n 868 834 105 506 852 187 346 524 818 1196 495

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q9. Overall, do you major changes 41% 46% 39% 39% 46% 43% 44% 42% 35% 44% 38%
think the state and i 5 ] ) . . . S ) . . )
local tax sy-stem isin minor changes 30% 37% 46% 34% 35% 44% 39% 33% 29% 38% 37%
'c‘ﬁggg°gs'“§{i‘:{°r fine the way it is 24% 15% 14% 24% 18% 12% | 15% 20% 29% 16% 21%
ﬁr_a?(qte_s, (f)_l' d?hyou [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4%

INK It IS TIne e wa
itis? v Unweighted n 503 427 744 591 369 552 1267 242 179 977 657

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
7

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 201

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
0; O-t;l_?qvlg _itrr_lgggtatrlztedo very important 61% 66% 59% 60% 50% | 58% | 60% | 60% | 62% | 61% 65% 56% 63% 60% 62%
you think it i r
state to be spendintg somewhat important 27% 22% 29% 30% 31% 30% 27% 28% 28% 26% 25% 28% 28% 30% 22%
more money on water
anfd flood management not too important 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 13%
infrastructure in your
part of California - is it not at all important 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4%
very important,
sorn)-:ewl!:at important, [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
t too i rtant,
not at all important? _ Unweighted n 1699 207 | 1379 1064 611 | 310 | 390 | 610 | 438 | 587 299 343 442 280 184
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q10. How important do very important 62% 60% 64% 64% 62% 56% 59% 62% 62% 60% 64%
you think it is for the
state to be spendintg somewhat important 27% 27% 16% 28% 24% 32% 28% 28% 25% 28% 25%
more money on water
and flood management not too important 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 7%
infrastructure in your
part of California - is it not at all important 3% 3% 13% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
very important,
so'n’{ewﬁa‘ important, [VOL] don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
not too important, or )
not at all important?  Unweighted n 865 834 106 505 851 184 344 523 819 1194 494
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
%S'utli?\vlg ii{?g?;at“tedo very important 61% 62% 60% 64% 63% 57% 61% 58% 65% 60% 64%
state to be spendin? somewhat important 27% 28% 26% 26% 26% 30% 26% 32% 27% 30% 24%
more money on water
and flood management not too important 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8%
infrastructure in your
part of California - is it not at all important 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
very important,
sorrzew[’])at important, [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
not too important, or
not at all ir?\portant? Unweighted n 503 427 742 592 370 549 1265 240 180 975 657
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltggl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzbnigSLSan é’:,:;;;ge
g:;bggeed%g\'ﬁgggvf;as very important 51% 59% 48% 47% 51% | 43% | 49% | 53% | 52% | 49% 40% 49% 64% 48% 52%
;'L‘; ;ﬁi'gbﬂv{)ﬁ;‘lg’iﬁ;e’ somewhat important 26% 28% | 25% 25% 29% | 22% | 22% | 29% | 23% | 26% 28% 23% 22% 31% 30%
nnels in the not too important 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 7% 10% 6% 6% 5% 9%
ot e ahiao™  not at all important 7% 4% | 8% 9% 5% | 13% | 11% | 4% | 8% | 9% 15% 9% 2% 5% 3%
et e "™ [VOL] don't know 9% % | 10% 11% o% | 13% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 6%
gconomic vitality of ), weighted n 1691 297 | 1371 1058 608 | 307 | 389 | 609 | 436 | 582 296 341 441 279 183
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Q11. The governor has yery important 53% | 50% 55% 63% 42% | 52% | 51% | 56% | 47% 50% 54%

proposed to improve

‘s':ﬁo ;ﬂ;ﬁ;‘%ﬁiﬂ;’izg’ somewhat important | 26% | 27% 32% 22% | 290% | 27% | 32% | 23% | 24% 29% 21%

tunnels in the not too important 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 6% 5% 9%

e hias nmotatallimportant | 7% | 6% 2% 5% | 9% | 5% | 3% | 7% | 1% | 7% 6%

Rty of o and - [VOL] don't know 7% | 10% 7% 5% | 12% | 9% | 6% | 8% | 12% | 9% 9%

gconomic vitality of ) weighted n 861 | 830 105 504 | 850 | 182 | 344 | 518 | 815 1188 492

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sonoo! | college ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q11. The governor has yery important 58% 49% 44% 58% 56% 40% | 47% 55% 65% 45% 59%

propo§ed_ to improve

the reliability of water 5,0\hat important 24% 29% 26% 28% 21% 29% | 26% 29% 22% 24% 27%

supplies by building

tnnels N the not too important 5% 6% 10% 5% 8% % | 8% 6% 4% 7% 5%

Joaquin Delta. How .

: i gkt t at all important 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 10% 9% 3% 3% 11% 3%

important is this no

g[“;’l’i‘t’;ﬂffﬁfg‘gﬂ”t“’e [VOL] don't know 6% 1% 1% 5% 8% 14% | 10% 7% 7% 12% | 6%

gconomic vitality of  |)nweighted n 501 420 742 587 370 548 | 1258 239 180 971 653
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central O /S Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; SF Bay Area | Los Angeles ragigg o an E?‘_':?re
;?a“szégdagfg’ll'gigi\lll?éﬁrs favor 48% 56% 44% 41% 55% 22% 47% 58% 52% 35% 39% 50% 56% 45% 48%
dollar state bond in
2008 for a high-speed  SPPOSe. but would 18% 20% | 17% 17% 15% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 20% 17% 19% 15% 16% 22%
rail system from L
Cgﬁ‘;‘;g'r“ fothe Central oppose, evenifit cost| gy, 18% | 33% 37% 24% | 51% | 30% | 21% | 24% | 39% 36% 26% 25% 33% 22%
Francisco. Do you
favor or oppose [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8%
building a high-speed
rail system in .
California? Unweighted n 1688 296 1369 1057 606 308 388 603 439 584 294 343 439 277 184
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
r?;szégia:fg:r(}igi“?c:ﬁrs favor 51% 45% 49% 54% 41% 54% 57% 47% 40% 47% 50%
dollar state bond in
2008 for a high-speed  SPPOSe. but would 16% | 20% 18% 2% | 14% | 17% | 20% | 17% | 15% 18% 17%
rail system from o
C;‘ﬁ‘;‘;m fothe Central oppose, even if it cost | 300, | 279 27% 18% | 40% | 19% | 20% | 27% | 39% 30% 26%
Francisco. Do you
favor or oppose [VOL] don't know 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 2% 9% 7% 5% 8%
building a high-speed
rail system in .
California? Unweighted n 861 827 105 499 847 185 344 517 813 1185 492

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

g;szs.(giagfg‘:gizi\l,l?;re\rs favor 47% 48% 48% 51% 46% 48% 42% 54% 65% 42% 55%
dollar state bond in
2008 for a high-speed ?a'f,%"rsi?’itbé‘gs":‘l’;‘s'g 20% 17% 16% 20% 17% 15% | 18% 16% 19% 17% 18%
rail system from L
Cgﬁ;‘;'a"r“fst:: Central oppose, even if it cost 25% 31% 29% 24% 31% 34% | 35% 20% 10% 36% | 21%
Francisco. Do you
favor or oppose [VOL] don't know 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6%
building a high-speed
rail system in .
California? Unweighted n 498 423 739 588 367 545 1256 239 179 968 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

A .

Il Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigglfan é?rl':?g
Q13. Thinking ahead, very important 33% 42% | 29% 28% 37% | 13% | 31% | 44% | 31% | 25% 28% 32% 42% 33% 27%
how important is the
high-speed rail system somewhat important 31% 32% | 30% 29% 35% | 23% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 24% 29% 33% 28% 32% 33%
for the future quality of . o o o o o o o o o o o o
life and economic not too important 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% | 25% | 15% | 12% | 19% | 20% 15% 14% 14% 17% 27%
}Qtﬂ':,tg rgfig‘%'gggr‘"f - not at all important 17% 9% 21% 25% 12% | 38% | 21% | 8% | 14% | 28% 25% 18% 14% 18% 1%
so:ntewl?at imr?or:al,'lt, [VOL] don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
not too important, or
not at all important?  Unweighted n 1701 296 1383 1067 612 | 309 | 393 | 611 | 441 | s87 299 344 444 279 185

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | oAfCaN | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Eg 3{ .2‘,',2'?{2332?22 very important 35% | 32% 40% 41% | 23% | 43% | 39% | 34% | 28% 31% 39%
high-speed rail system somewhat important 27% 34% 34% 34% 28% 27% 37% 28% 27% 32% 27%
for the future quality of ; t o0 important 16% | 17% 1% 14% | 20% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 17% | 16% 17%
:gtﬁ':}g rgfig;'j)fg;?]ita " not at all important 20% | 14% 14% 9% 26% | 12% | 10% | 18% | 24% 19% 15%
sozntewhat imrrtaor:ant, [VOL] don't know 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 1%
not too important, or
not at all important?  Unweighted n 866 835 106 504 853 | 186 | 345 | 521 | 821 1196 494

p
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g'z)ﬁf;‘“' college ollege | <sdok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
313-,Thinl::ngtqh<:zd, very important 35% 33% 32% 39% 33% 27% | 25% 45% 54% 26% 42%
ow Important is the

high-speed rail system somewhat important 32% 30% 28% 35% 28% 30% 32% 25% 29% 28% 32%
for the fut Nty of
Iite and sconomiz Y ' not too important 16% 15% 18% 14% 17% 19% | 18% 14% 1% 18% | 14%
:Qtﬁ':,tg rgfig:'gggr‘jf * not at all important 14% 20% 18% 1% 20% 23% | 22% 13% 4% 25% 10%
sozntewhat imrngor:ant, [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
not too important, or
not at all irﬁpor{ant? Unweighted n 501 426 746 591 370 551 1267 242 178 978 655

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q14. Overall, doyou approve 31% 25% 34% 35% 8% 82% 36% 1% 28% 56% 39% 28% 26% 32% 37%
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiStaBPTO\I': disapprove 61% 64% 61% 62% 91% 14% 57% 86% 58% | 38% 51% 64% 70% 60% 51%
O e wa a ona
Trump ismandling his [VOL] don't know 7% 11% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 14% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 12%
job as president? Unweighted n 1685 293 1370 1058 608 | 307 | 386 | 611 433 | 582 298 342 437 275 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .

Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q14. Overall, doyou  aPprove 39% | 24% 16% 17% | 45% | 30% | 24% | 32% | 39% 33% 30%
ta)??l‘ll‘gveaortﬂiastag’o);%\llg disapprove 54% 68% 78% 76% 49% 58% 67% 62% 53% 60% 63%

Wi
Trump is‘{md"ng his [VOL] don't know 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 12% | 9% 6% 7% 7% 7%
job as president? Unweighted n 854 831 104 499 847 182 | 342 | 517 | 812 1182 492
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . Lo
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q14. Overall, doyou approve 30% 35% 30% 27% 38% 36% 38% 23% 18% 40% 24%
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiStaBPTO\I': disapprove 61% 59% 64% 67% 55% 60% 56% 68% 2% 55% 67%
O e wa a ona
Trump ismandling his [VOL] don't know 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8%
job as president? Unweighted n 500 421 736 587 365 545 | 1256 236 179 970 647

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
7

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 201
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire

21436 %vgri;l_l,sgt)pygue approve 37% 37% 38% 38% 10% | 80% | 45% | 14% | 42% | 59% 46% 33% 31% 39% 44%

pprove or disapprov
gf thgdwaty_lghat . disapprove 57% 52% 59% 59% 86% 15% 52% 83% 50% 34% 48% 59% 64% 57% 50%

resiaden rump is
handling terrorism and [VOL] don’'t know 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6%
homeland securit
issues? y Unweighted n 1691 296 1372 1061 610 308 386 610 436 583 297 343 438 278 186

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .
Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

261'1143- Overzl_l,sgo you approve 45% 30% 18% 31% 46% | 37% | 27% | 42% | 44% 36% 40%

pprove or disapprove
gf thgdwaty_lghat . disapprove 50% 63% 75% 63% 49% 59% 69% 52% 49% 57% 55%

residen rump is
handling terrorism and [VOL] don't know 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5%

[¢]
homeland securit
issues? v Unweighted n 858 833 104 502 848 184 342 519 817 1190 490
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
eaucation
S,J;,‘f:; %vgrreal_l,sggpyrgue approve 39% 38% 34% 34% 44% 41% | #1% 30% 33% 44% 33%
Vi I Vi

gf thgdwaty_lghat . disapprove 53% 56% 62% 60% 52% 56% 55% 61% 58% 49% 63%

residen rump is
handling terrorism and [VOL] don't know 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5%
homeland securit
issues? v Unweighted n 501 423 739 588 367 548 1259 238 180 973 650

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
7

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 201
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
3:\?& z}etzseefﬁl'mﬁ‘ g trustworthy 31% 27% 33% 35% 7% | 81% | 35% | 12% | 27% | 55% 40% 26% 25% 31% 39%
i‘:;l’:trggfs'ﬁffo}’%‘gnal q Mot trustworthy 64% 65% 64% 64% 91% | 16% | 60% | 85% | 69% | 40% 55% 69% 70% 67% 54%
B o e ess [VOL] don't know 5% % | 3% 2% 2% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7%
KO uctmormys ° Unweighted n 1689 204 | 1373 1061 609 | 309 | 387 | 610 | 434 | 584 298 341 437 279 186
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | oATCan | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
3:1?3% ﬂet?;efﬁl'mﬁ‘ g trustworthy 36% | 26% 17% 19% | 42% | 30% | 20% | 33% | 39% 30% 32%
ﬁ;‘rggfs'ﬁfr:so{%‘gnal 4 Mot trustworthy 58% | 70% 78% 77% | 54% | 60% | 74% | 62% | 56% 64% 64%
B e 655 [VOL] don't know 7% | 3% 4% 4% | 4% | 10% | 6% | 5% | 4% 6% 4%
Ko uctmormms © Unweighted n 858 | 831 104 500 | 851 | 181 | 342 | 519 | 814 1187 491
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“‘gzzﬁ,h”' eg?ﬁgggn College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
%fc‘oﬁ met?;efﬁl'mﬁ‘ g trustworthy 30% 34% 29% 26% 37% 34% | 35% 27% 20% 39% 24%
:ﬁ;trggfs'ﬁ;:so}/%‘gnal 4 Mot trustworthy 64% 61% 67% 69% 58% 62% | 61% 70% 71% 57% | 69%
B e 055, [VOL] don't know 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% | 4% 4% 9% 4% | 1%
‘{,‘S‘Tats“f;‘t‘vsfo":&r;,'ly °" Unweighted n 499 425 737 589 363 548 | 1258 239 178 972 | 649
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
Q15. Overal‘li,_do you  approve 49% 43% 52% 51% 67% | 25% | 53% | 64% | 50% | 33% 40% 64% 50% 48% 40%
oFthe way that bianne_disapprove 32% 27% | 35% 39% 18% | 64% | 38% | 21% | 30% | 46% 38% 24% 31% 34% 34%
Ezlrnjzt;gls'ﬁ hsand"ng [VOL] don't know 19% 30% 13% 10% 15% [ 10% | 10% | 15% | 19% | 21% 22% 12% 19% 18% 25%
senator? Unweighted n 1695 297 1375 1062 609 | 310 | 389 | 609 | 436 | 588 299 342 438 279 186
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q15. Overalg_do you  approve 46% | 51% 54% 40% 51% | 59% | 43% | 50% | 52% 50% 46%
oF the way that bianne _disapprove 38% | 27% 34% 28% | 38% | 25% | 32% | 30% | 36% | 32% 33%
Ezlrr}zt;?slﬁhsandlmg [VOL] don't know 17% | 21% 13% 31% 1% | 16% | 25% | 20% | 12% 18% 22%
senator? Unweighted n 862 833 103 503 851 185 | 344 | 522 | 815 1192 492
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q15. Overal‘li,_do you  approve 449 48% 57% 50% 45% 54% | 49% 60% 39% 47% 50%
g%;’,:gvga‘;’th;aggz:’xg disapprove 28% 37% 33% 27% 37% 38% | 37% 19% 26% 40% | 26%
ﬁZ','}f,t,f'a"s'f,hsa"d""g [VOL] don't know 28% 16% 10% 23% 19% 8% 14% 21% 36% 13% 24%
senator? Unweighted n 501 425 741 590 368 550 1261 240 180 975 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigglfan é?rl':?g
Q16. Overall, do you  approve 46% 43% 48% 49% 64% | 25% | 46% | 58% 51% | 31% 43% 53% 51% 41% 38%
a?m'ove OTt?]iStGIEPFOVle disapprove 23% 18% 26% 26% 15% | 44% | 27% 15% 19% | 36% 28% 21% 21% 25% 23%
O e wa a amala
Harris is Kandling her [VOL]don't know 30% 39% 26% 25% 20% 31% | 26% | 26% 30% | 33% 29% 26% 28% 34% 39%
job as U.S. senator?  ypweighted n 1693 295 1375 1062 609 309 | 389 608 | 438 | 584 298 339 443 279 184
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | oAfCaN | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q16. Overall, doyou  aPprove 44% | 48% 63% M% | 46% | 57% | 47% | 49% | 42% 46% 47%
approve or disapprove disapprove 25% 22% 20% 27% 24% 14% 24% 22% 24% 22% 25%
of the way that Kamala
Harris is handling her [VOL] don't know 31% | 30% 17% 32% 30% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 34% 32% 28%
job as U.S. senator?  ypweighted n 860 833 104 503 849 184 | 345 | 520 | 814 1189 493

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . ik
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q16. Overall, do you  approve 44% 45% 52% 49% 44% 49% 45% 53% 46% 43% 51%
approve or disapprove disapprove 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 27% 25% 21% 16% 26% 19%
of the way that Kamala
Harris is handling her [VOL] don't know 35% 31% 24% 28% 34% 25% 30% 26% 38% 31% 30%
job as U.S. senator?  ypweighted n 500 425 740 590 367 549 1260 240 179 971 654

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q17. Overall, do you  approve 36% 50% 31% 27% 23% 48% 28% 30% 37% 44% 38% 37% 38% 34% 35%
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiS%PIsi’mve disapprove 55% 40% 62% 68% 2% 42% 63% 64% 54% 44% 47% 59% 53% 57% 55%
O e wa e U.o.
Congressyis handling [VOL] don't know 9% 11% 8% 6% 5% 10% 10% 6% 9% 11% 14% 4% 9% 9% 10%
its job? Unweighted n 1692 296 1373 1059 610 306 | 390 610 | 438 | 581 298 341 442 276 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African : .
Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q17. Overall, doyou  aPprove 37% | 35% 29% 48% | 30% | 35% [ 39% | 37% | 32% 34% 40%
ggmgveﬁmtﬂi:%pgmve disapprove 56% 53% 63% 42% 61% 58% 51% 55% 57% 56% 52%
Wi .
COngmsgb,mnd"ng [VOL] don't know 7% 11% 8% 1% 9% 7% 9% 7% 1% 9% 8%
its job? Unweighted n 860 832 104 503 847 186 | 345 | 519 | 814 1190 491
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . o
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q17. Overall, doyou  approve 48% 33% 25% 42% 38% 28% 31% 41% 50% 32% 40%
a?ﬁIOVG OTtﬂiS%PIsi’mve disapprove 40% 59% 71% 47% 56% 68% 61% 51% 36% 60% 50%
O e wa e U.o.
Congressyis handling [VOL] don't know 13% 9% 4% 11% 7% 4% 8% 8% 14% 8% 10%
its job? Unweighted n 501 423 740 590 366 550 1258 241 179 972 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central lo) /S Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI ;; SF Bay Area | Los Angeles ral;ligz o an Errlnaprilre
?g:;gzegf'giggpggve approve 51% 55% 50% 49% 56% | 46% | 46% | 56% | 54% | 47% 51% 53% 50% 50% 48%
:’:;:‘:S‘gﬁtya m};’t g‘{m} disapprove 32% 27% 35% 38% 31% | 42% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 35% 32% 31% 28% 39% 35%
R o esin  [VOL] don't know 17% 18% | 16% 13% 14% | 12% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 17% 18% 16% 21% 1% 17%
o ioha "™ Unweighted n 1694 296 | 1375 1061 609 | 308 | 390 | 607 | 436 | 588 299 342 441 278 184
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | oATCan | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q18. Overall, do you  approve 50% | 53% 41% 53% | 52% | 53% | 52% | 52% | 49% 53% 48%
approve or disapprove
of the way your own : 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
raproseniaive tothe  disapprove 32% | 32% 42% 29% | 34% | 27% | 30% | 32% | 33% 30% 35%
gfp'r:':e”,f&t‘i’f,es in  [VOL] don't know 18% | 16% 17% 18% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 18% 17% 17%
Congress ;2,;1_?""""9 Unweighted n 860 | 834 105 504 | 846 | 186 | 346 | 519 | 815 1190 493

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

""9':;@“”' College. College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
aQ;:l:!gl\ée(;?I(Ijiggp)s:gve approve 52% 49% 53% 53% 50% 53% | 49% 55% 57% 48% 54%
‘r’;;:‘:s‘g:é mgrt g‘ﬁ]’; disapprove 30% 33% 32% 29% 36% 35% | 36% 25% 25% 39% 26%
Roproeneresin  [VOL] don't know 18% 18% 15% 18% | 15% | 12% | 16% |  20% 18% 13% | 20%
Fongress j'f,,;‘?a"d""g Unweighted n 503 426 737 590 367 547 | 1263 238 179 973 | 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
they should be
f,"g"‘;endd“e’vs;ﬁg’ug}&he 68% 72% | 67% 66% 82% | 46% | 62% | 82% | 62% | 60% 68% 70% 71% 60% 70%
apply for citizenship
they should be
Q19. Which comes allowed to stay in the
closest to your view  U.S. legally, but not be 12% 17% 10% 1% 10% 10% 14% 9% 17% 12% 1% 15% 12% 15% 12%
about undocumented allowed to apply for
immigrants who are  citizenship
living in the u.s.? they should be
required to leave the 15% 7% 18% 19% 6% 36% 19% 6% 14% 23% 17% 13% 12% 19% 13%
u.s.
[VOL] don't know 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5%
Unweighted n 1683 296 1364 1053 609 305 385 609 435 579 297 339 440 277 183
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .
Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
they should be
ﬁ"g“‘;endd‘gvf:g{u'a“";he 65% | 72% 76% 82% | 62% | 58% | 76% | 67% | 63% | 67% 1%
apply for citizenship
they should be
Q19. Which comes allowed to stay in the
closest to your view  U.S. legally, but not be| 15% 9% 15% 9% 10% 23% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14%
about undocumented allowed to apply for
immigrants who are citizenship
living in the U.S.? they should be
required to leave the 16% 14% 8% 5% 23% 14% 10% 16% 18% 17% 11%
u.s.
[VOL] don't know 4% 5% 0% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Unweighted n 855 828 105 502 842 185 343 520 807 1181 492
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
they should be
ﬁ'_'gf";endd‘gvs;g{ugh;he 74% 67% 63% 76% 65% 61% | 65% 70% 78% 62% | 75%
apply for citizenship
they should be
Q19. Which comes allowed to stay in the
closest to your view  U.S. legally, but not be 10% 12% 15% 1% 11% 13% 10% 18% 16% 12% 13%
about undocumented allowed to apply for
immigrants who are citizenship
Iiving in the U.S.? they should be
required to leave the 1% 16% 17% 9% 18% 21% 19% 9% 3% 21% 8%
u.s.
[VOL] don't know 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Unweighted n 501 420 735 588 368 545 1250 240 180 966 651

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central [o) /S Inland
No Yes v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con \fa'h;; SF Bay Area | Los Angeles "Bniggo an El:n?;)r;re
Q20. All in all, would _ favor 25% 20% | 28% 29% 6% | 68% | 26% | 8% | 21% | 48% 33% 20% 21% 25% 35%
)l;°flldf_aV°r or ?Ipplose oppose 72% 77% 70% 69% 92% 28% 73% 91% 76% 49% 64% 78% 76% 73% 63%
wall alon
the entire border with [VOL] don't know 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Mexico? Unweighted n 1690 290 1377 1064 612 308 389 610 439 581 298 341 438 277 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | oAfCaN | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q20. Allin all, would  favor 29% | 22% 19% 1% | 40% | 19% | 18% [ 25% [ 33% 27% 22%
)h/‘OE‘IJ_aVO" or ‘:IF'Plose oppose 68% 76% 79% 86% 57% 80% 81% 71% 64% 70% 75%
ng a wall alon
the ot e ar i [VOL] don't know 3% | 2% 1% 3% 3% | 1% | 1% | 4% | 3% 3% 3%
Mexico? Unweighted n 859 831 103 500 850 184 344 522 810 1189 490
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . ik
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q20. Allin all, would  favor 25% 26% 25% 20% 30% 30% | 32% 17% 11% 33% | 19%
SI;OPIdf_aVOF or ?Ipplose oppose 71% 71% 74% 7% 68% 69% 66% 81% 85% 65% 78%
uliding a wall alon
the entire border with [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Mexico? Unweighted n 499 425 739 588 367 549 1258 241 177 971 651
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q21. On another topic, big problem 27% 30% 26% 24% 18% | 44% | 25% | 19% | 24% | 39% 30% 21% 29% 26% 34%
how much of a
problem is terrorism s°"|‘§Wha‘ ofa 35% 38% 35% 35% 35% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 38% | 36% 34% 35% 34% 34% 43%
and security in . problem
gﬁmﬂigfﬁbﬂ not much of a problem|  35% 29% 37% 39% 45% | 20% | 34% | 47% | 35% | 22% 33% 41% 34% 39% 22%
somewhat of a [VOL] don't know 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 1703 297 1383 1067 611 309 394 611 441 587 299 344 445 279 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .

Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q21. On another topic, big problem 25% 29% 21% 35% 25% 19% 21% 29% 32% 26% 30%
how much of a hat of
problem is terrorism  SoTiCAat ol 35% | 36% 35% 35% | 37% | 34% | 40% | 35% | 31% 35% 36%
and security in ~ problem
gzlilgogmi Itg:‘ay? Isit not much of a problem| 37% 33% 37% 29% 35% | 44% | 35% | 35% | 34% 36% 33%
somewhat of a [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 868 835 106 506 852 186 345 524 820 1197 495

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q21. On another topic, big problem 37% 24% 16% 32% 27% 20% 26% 22% 35% 26% 28%
how much of a hat of
problem is terrorism  SoTACWhat of @ 32% 37% 37% 36% 41% 32% | 38% 29% 31% 38% 34%
and security in _ problem
gililgogmi Itg:‘av? Isit ot much of a problem 28% 36% 44% 31% 31% 46% 33% 46% 32% 34% 36%
somewhat of a [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 503 426 746 591 371 552 1267 242 180 978 657

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
Q22. In general, how  Very well 19% 28% 15% 14% 12% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 20% 22% 18% 17% 18% 24%
\Lljvesll do you thinltathe fairly well 38% 28% 43% 44% 41% | 53% | 38% | 33% | 42% | 41% 36% 38% 35% 40% 43%
O, vernment i
doing in reducing the ot too well 24% 28% | 23% 22% 25% | 16% | 29% | 27% | 23% | 24% 23% 29% 25% 26% 16%
egeﬁéﬁﬁgﬂﬁﬂgﬁ not at all well 15% 13% 16% 16% 18% | 12% | 14% | 18% | 12% | 12% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14%
no?'too well, oy not at [VOL] don't know 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4%
all well? Unweighted n 1698 294 1382 1066 612 | 308 | 393 | 611 | 441 | 584 299 342 442 279 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| oATCan || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q22. In general, how  Very well 20% | 18% 20% 26% 15% | 16% | 17% | 21% | 19% 19% 19%
well do you think the  fairly well 40% 36% 43% 29% 46% | 36% | 38% | 34% | 44% 40% 35%
U.S. government is

i i i 0 (] (] (1] (] (] (] (] (] (1] (]
doing in reducing the not too well 22% 26% 13% 27% 20% | 33% | 27% | 24% | 21% 23% 27%
threat of terrorism - ot at all well 15% | 15% 22% 14% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 17% | 12% 15% 15%
very well, fairly well,
not too well, or not at on't know o o 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 (
) [VOL] don't k 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
all well? Unweighted n 862 836 106 503 851 185 | 345 | 522 | 817 1193 494
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'9';§|°yh°°' College Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q22. In general, how  Very well 23% 16% 17% 21% 21% 15% | 16% 23% 26% 19% 19%
\L'Jvesll do you thinl:_the fairly well 32% 46% 38% 34% 44% 44% 44% 31% 24% 41% 36%
doing in reducing the ot too well 26% 21% 25% 27% 21% 21% | 22% 27% 30% 21% | 26%
threat of terrorism - ot at all well 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 18% | 16% 14% 14% 16% 14%
very well, fairly well,
not too well, or not at [VOL] don't know 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3%
all well? Unweighted n 502 425 744 590 370 549 | 1266 242 176 975 655

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con SF Bay Area | Los Angeles '9 :
Valley Diego Empire
?gf%g’;‘:ﬁ:ﬁﬁ?s not gone far enough 36% 29% | 39% 39% 23% | 69% | 43% | 22% | 31% | 55% 38% 35% 35% 34% 34%
government's anti-
:te]rrtotr'i]sm rf.toliciest-- [1]1 gone too far 52% 56% 50% 50% 66% 24% 44% 68% 55% 35% 49% 54% 54% 52% 50%
at they have no
gone far enoughto 1y ¢ neither 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6%
protect the country
[or] [2] that they have
gone too fal;‘in [VOL] don't know 7% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 10%
restricting the average
ﬁg;ﬁ}g:f'"" Unweighted n 1691 298 1371 1058 606 | 306 | 391 | 609 | 438 | 582 298 340 440 279 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
?gf%ggfbﬁqctﬁ?s not gone far enough | 37% | 35% 30% 34% | 41% | 30% | 23% | 38% | 47% 36% 35%
government'’s anti-
tﬁrror}i]sm Ismlicies-- [1]1 gone too far 51% 53% 56% 53% 47% 60% 69% 48% 38% 53% 50%
that they have not
g?&‘:é’;‘;ﬁ:ggggt}; [VOL] neither 6% | 6% 5% 2% 8% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 6% 6% 5%
[or] [2] that they have
gone too far;‘in [VOL] don't know 7% 7% 10% 11% 5% 3% 3% 8% 9% 5% 9%
restricting the average
ﬁg;srggss?c""' Unweighted n 861 830 105 503 844 186 | 345 522 | 810 1186 494
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
nghozlt;hool gollege Gcl-ggzg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
education
Q22a. What concerns o o o o o o o
you more about the not gone far enough 40% 35% 30% 33% 42% 38% 40% 34% 23% 42% 30%
government's anti-
:ﬁrrtc“ism ﬁ)oliciest-- [1] gone too far 47% 54% 58% 57% 46% 51% 49% 54% 60% 45% 58%
at they have no
.%?&ZZ?ZﬁQZ:‘,ﬂEJ?, [VOL] neither 2% 6% 9% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8% 2% 7% 4%
[or] [2] that they have
gone too far in [VOL] don't know 11% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 15% 6% 7%
restricting the average
Poerte. ss._,c"'" Unweighted n 503 421 739 591 370 547 1256 241 180 969 654
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
Q22b. As you may
know, Donald Trump  approve 37% 28% 41% 40% 17% 85% 42% 18% 37% 59% 44% 35% 32% 38% 41%
has issued a revised
executive order that
temporarily bans most disapprove 58% 65% 56% 58% 81% 12% 54% 79% 59% 35% 50% 63% 63% 57% 56%
people from entering
the U.S. who are from
the countries of Iran, [VOL] don't know 5% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Libya, Somalia, Sudan,
Syria, and Yemen. Do
you approve or Unweighted n 1487 279 1188 913 536 260 333 549 385 498 262 299 405 238 166
disapprove?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q22b. As you may
know, Donald Trump  approve 43% 31% 33% 28% 48% 29% 27% 38% 47% 38% 35%
has issued a revised
executive order that
temporarily bans most disapprove 54% 62% 64% 64% 50% 66% 71% 57% 47% 58% 59%
people from entering
the U.S. who are from
the countries of Iran, [VOL] don't know 3% 6% 3% 8% 2% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Libya, Somalia, Sudan,
Syria, and Yemen. Do
you approve or Unweighted n 763 724 98 475 713 158 313 462 700 1041 436
disapprove?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'Q'Lﬁ;;h“' College ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q22b. As you may
know, Donald Trump approve 39% 38% 32% 33% 43% 42% 43% 30% 24% 46% 30%
has issued a revised
executive order that
temporarily bans most disapprove 55% 58% 63% 62% 53% 56% 53% 66% 68% 50% 65%
people from entering
the U.S. who are from
the countries of Iran, [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5%
Libya, Somalia, Sudan,
Syria, and Yemen. Do
you approve or Unweighted n 462 376 624 529 325 469 1079 223 172 841 589
disapprove?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 6-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
government regulation
Q23.[ROTATE][1]  Ofbusiness is 56% 63% | 54% 56% 69% | 31% | 49% | 72% | 58% | 41% 50% 63% 58% 58% 48%
G . t necessary tO pl"OteCt 0 0 '0 0 '0 J (J '0 J (J 0 o J J 0
overnmen . the public interest
regulation of business i
is necessary to protect government regulation
the public interest; of business does more] 37% 29% 40% 39% 24% 65% | 47% 23% 35% 52% 41% 31% 36% 37% 42%
[OR] [2] Government harm than good
lati f busi
e ore havm than. [VOL] don't know 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 1%
good.
Unweighted n 1688 296 1369 1059 610 307 387 609 433 585 298 341 439 277 185
g
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| oATCan || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
government regulation
of business is
8g3é5§g£ﬁ;rﬂ 1] necessary to protect 54% 58% 48% 58% 53% 70% 56% 57% 57% 56% 58%
regulation of business the public interest i
is necessary to protect government regulation
the public interest; of business does more| 40% 33% 42% 33% 41% 27% 38% 37% 34% 37% 35%
[OR] [2] Government harm than good
lati f busi
e ore havm than. [VOL] don't know 6% | 8% 10% 9% 6% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 8% 7% 7%
good.
Unweighted n 856 832 103 504 846 183 342 521 812 1186 492
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
government regulation
of business is
8%34?3:,;\;&] 1] nec:s;a_ry _tc; protect 54% 53% 64% 55% 55% 62% 53% 69% 61% 55% 59%
regulation of business the public interest i
is necessary to protect government regulation
the public interest; of business does more| 36% 40% 33% 36% 42% 35% 42% 25% 26% 38% 34%
[OR] [2] Government harm than good
lati f busi
A ore havm than. [VOL] don't know 10% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% | 6% 6% 12% 7% 7%
good.
Unweighted n 500 423 738 589 367 548 1255 241 179 968 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-

14,2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Stricter environmental
Q24. [ROTATE] [1] ':o“;f ;‘L“'n‘;‘;%”'?;'gs"s 37% 38% 37% 34% 23% | 61% | 42% | 23% | 34% | 55% 43% 32% 40% 32% 40%
Stricter environmental and hurt the gcjonomy
laws and regulations i i
cost too many jobs Stricter environmental
and hurt the economy laws and regulations 54% 49% 57% 61% 71% 34% 52% 71% 57% 37% 46% 60% 52% 58% 52%
[OR] [2] Stricter are worth the cost
i tal |
and regulations are  [VOL] don't know 9% 13% | 7% 5% 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 9% | 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8%
worth the cost.
Unweighted n 1691 294 1375 1062 609 307 392 610 438 583 298 341 440 277 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .
Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Stricter environmental
Q24. [ROTATE] [1]  lawsandregulations | g0, | 349, 42% 42% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 38% | 39% 35% 41%
Stricter environmental and hurt the gcjonom
laws and regulations i i Y
cost too many jobs Stricter environmental
and hurt the economy laws and regulations 52% 56% 52% 47% 62% 54% 59% 54% 49% 57% 49%
[OR] [2] Stricter are worth the cost
i tal |
and regulations are  [VOL] don't know 8% | 10% 6% 10% | 6% | 13% | 8% | 8% | 11% 8% 10%
worth the cost.
Unweighted n 857 834 106 502 846 185 345 518 815 1189 492
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Stricter environmental
Q24. [ROTATE] [1] 'f;’g ;’L“'nﬁ%“'?’;‘ggs 45% 35% 28% 42% 33% 34% | 35% 37% 43% 37% 36%
Stricter environmental o4t the gcjonomy
laws and regulations i i
cost too many jobs Stricter environmental
and hurt the economy laws and regulations 45% 56% 66% 50% 54% 62% 57% 56% 42% 53% 56%
[OR] [2] Stricter are worth the cost
i tal |
and regulations are  [VOL] don’t know 10% 9% 6% 7% 13% % | 7% 7% 16% 0% | 8%
worth the cost.
Unweighted n 500 424 740 591 367 551 1261 240 177 972 652

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
szsh. Next, r&ow much just about always 7% 14% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 5% 3% 13%
T yon o trout the most of the time 22% 29% | 19% 18% 15% | 24% | 18% | 17% | 28% | 25% 26% 23% 20% 25% 23%
FEVE\JIER[?L %ovetrnglent only some of the time 62% 49% 68% 69% 71% | 63% | 73% | 65% | 62% | 60% 56% 62% 65% 63% 58%
n ashington toda
to do wha?is right Y [VOL] none of the time 7% 5% 8% 10% 10% | 5% 5% 10% | 5% 4% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
‘m“f,‘s?*;?;‘.f :'t‘i”nfgsar [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
only some of the time? Unweighted n 1701 297 1381 1067 610 | 310 | 393 | 610 | 441 588 299 344 444 279 184
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | oAfCaN |y atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Qf25h Next, how much just about always 5% 8% 1% 14% 3% 3% 6% 10% 4% 5% 10%
;’hi:,key‘;,“l]ig:; Jout the most of the time 23% | 22% 10% 24% | 21% | 25% | 25% | 20% | 23% [ 23% 21%
FE\IIDVER#L gtovetrnénent only some of the time | 63% 60% 76% 55% 65% | 61% | 61% | 62% | 62% 62% 60%
n ashington toda!
to do whatgis right -y [VOL] none of the time| 7% 7% 10% 3% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Jmuztsfg?g; :It‘iﬂrszsbr [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
only some of the time? Unweighted n 865 836 105 505 852 187 346 523 819 1197 494

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Qf25- Next, how much just about always 13% 4% 2% 10% 7% 2% 3% 6% 20% 5% 9%
Ty Yot the most of the time 22% 25% 19% 24% 21% 21% | 20% 27% 25% 20% | 24%
FE‘?VER#L gtovetmyent only some of the time 58% 62% 68% 57% 67% 66% 67% 60% 44% 65% 58%
n ashington toda
to do what s right . [VOL] none of the time 4% 8% 10% 6% 5% 10% | 9% 5% 4% 8% 7%
‘m”f,‘s?i’,?;’.ﬁ :It‘?lr:gsbr [VOL] don't know 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
only some of the time? Unweighted n 504 426 744 592 369 552 1267 242 179 978 656

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Page 33



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - March 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Orange/San Inland
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
%ZG#EVDOEII?CL 3|/_ou say  afew big interests 70% 58% 75% 79% 78% | 68% | 78% | 76% | 68% | 66% 68% 72% 72% 69% 67%
e
government is pretty  benefit of all of the
mhuch run by a few big people 25% 36% 21% 17% 19% | 28% | 19% | 21% | 29% | 28% 26% 21% 24% 28% 31%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that [VOL] don't know 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1694 297 1374 1060 611 308 390 609 440 582 298 342 444 279 183
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African . .
Male | Female Americans Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3126#?35& {ou say  afew big interests 71% 69% 80% 59% 5% | 72% | 71% | 68% | 71% 73% 65%
e
gover ';[l":g;': ?;vevttgig gggg{g of all of the 25% | 25% 16% 35% | 20% | 23% | 26% | 28% | 21% 23% 30%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that [VOL] don't know 4% | 6% 3% 6% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 8% 4% 5%
it is run for the benefit
of all of the people? Unweighted n 861 833 106 505 848 184 345 521 815 1193 491
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
%ZG#EVDOEII?CL 3|/_ou say  afew big interests 61% 74% 78% 65% 72% 79% 75% 66% 54% 72% 67%
e
AT ?;@“gig I‘;ggg{g of all of the 33% 229% 18% 31% 25% 18% | 21% 29% 39% 23% | 28%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% | 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 501 424 742 591 369 549 1260 242 179 972 655

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
Q27. Do you think the a lot 61% 55% | 64% 65% 59% | 71% | 69% | 60% | 55% | 68% 60% 57% 67% 57% 61%
eople Iin e
PEDERAL government some 27% 25% | 28% 28% 31% | 24% | 26% | 28% | 33% | 23% 28% 31% 24% 26% 32%
mﬁgya“',‘;t;;;?: don't waste very much| 8% 14% | 5% 5% 7% | 3% | 3% | 9% | 8% | &% 8% 9% 6% 11% 6%
taxes, waste some of [VOL] don't know 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1%
It, or don't waste ve
much of it? ™' Unweighted n 1701 207 | 1381 1066 611 | 309 | 394 | e11 | 440 | 586 299 345 444 280 183
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | oATCan | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes

Q27. Do you think the a Iot 64% | 59% 67% 61% | 62% | 58% | 57% | 61% | 66% 63% 58%

eople In e
FEDERAL government some 27% | 28% 27% 23% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 26% | 23% 28% 27%
‘,’T"Iisntgy"’“',‘;t;;;?ﬁ don't waste very much| 7% | 9% 5% 12% | 4% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 7% 6% 11%
taxes, waste some of [VOL] don't know 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 4% 3% 4%
it, or don't waste very
much of it? Unweighted n 865 | 836 106 505 852 | 186 | 346 | 523 | 819 1197 494

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' College. College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Q27. Do you think the a lot 61% 63% 60% 60% 62% 63% | 64% 58% 55% 65% | 58%

eople in e

FEDERAL government some 25% 28% 30% 28% 29% 27% | 29% 28% 22% 25% | 28%

mﬂgya“',‘;t;;;’l‘ﬁ don't waste very much 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 17% 6% 10%

taxes, waste some of - [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4%

It, or don't waste ve

much of it? ™' Unweighted n 503 426 745 592 371 550 | 1267 242 179 976 658
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;
Q28. On another topic, big problem 25% 28% 24% 20% 21% | 28% | 27% | 20% | 23% | 32% 32% 19% 29% 20% 26%
how much of a
pr?jblttam are violence :‘r’;‘;:’nﬂ‘a‘ ofa 35% 35% | 35% 35% 35% | 37% | 37% | 35% | 34% | 38% 38% 43% 35% 26% 33%
and street crime In
{::;Jogalloic;g'rmgm/ not much of a problem|  39% 36% 41% 44% 44% | 33% | 36% | 45% | 43% | 29% 29% 38% 36% 55% 41%
sonkrﬁwhat of at h [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
probiem, or not muc
of a problem? Unweighted n 1706 298 1385 1069 612 310 394 612 441 588 299 345 445 280 186
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female | oATCan | atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Q28. On another topic, big problem 25% 26% 30% 32% 22% 19% 26% 24% 26% 23% 30%
P g p
how much of a
pr%blttam are violence :‘r’;’lﬁ;"n‘l‘a‘ ofa 32% | 37% 37% 34% | 36% | 36% | 37% | 32% | 36% 37% 32%
ana street crime In
¥;’é‘;§°?{,?;;‘,’;‘;’.’;‘,ﬂ’ not much of a problem| 42% 36% 33% 34% 42% | 44% | 37% | 44% | 37% 40% 38%
somb?what of at h’ [VOL] don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
probiem, or not muc
of a problem? Unweighted n 869 837 106 506 854 187 346 524 822 1200 495
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q28. On another topic, big problem 34% 26% 13% 31% 30% 13% 26% 23% 27% 20% 31%
p
how much of a
pr%bl(tem are violence :‘r’gﬁ:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 36% 37% 31% 38% 36% 34% | 35% 38% 33% 37% 33%
ana street crime Iin
{:;;Jo?lloic;glrgm:m/ not much of a problem 29% 37% 56% 31% 34% 53% | 39% 38% 40% 42% 37%
soné?what of at h’ [VOL] don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
problem, or not muc
of a problem? Unweighted n 504 427 747 593 371 552 1270 242 180 980 658

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gzlgan IIgr:\Lapr:;

Q9. H » excellent 30% 26% 33% 35% 27% | 42% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 34% 30% 30% 30% 34% 23%
,atg-thg}:,;“y’;u,}(g;‘a, good 35% 33% | 36% 38% 36% | 36% | 39% | 35% | 41% | 33% 36% 29% 35% 37% 40%
police are doing in fair 24% 29% 21% 20% 27% | 17% | 17% | 26% | 25% | 22% 24% 30% 23% 20% 26%
controlling crime in
your community: poor 10% 1% 9% 7% 9% 5% | 13% | 9% 6% | 11% 9% 10% 1% 9% 10%
gﬁgﬁ[}e"h good, fair, or [voL] don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

) Unweighted n 1705 298 1384 1068 612 | 309 | 394 | 612 | 441 | 587 299 345 445 280 185

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| oATCan || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes

Q9. H y excellent 31% | 30% 14% 25% | 36% | 32% | 27% | 30% | 34% 31% 29%
rate the job your local 9°0d 36% | 35% 24% 37% | 38% | 31% | 31% | 37% | 39% | 36% 35%
police are doing in fair 24% | 24% 31% 28% 17% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 20% 24% 24%
controlling crime in o . . . o . o o o . .
your community:  Poor 9% 10% 30% 9% 8% 10% | 15% | 8% 6% 9% 10%
;)ég‘:',}e"f, good, fair, or [voL] don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%

) Unweighted n 868 837 106 506 854 187 | 346 | 523 | 822 1199 495

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q9. H y excellent 26% 30% 37% 26% 31% 38% | 31% 26% 31% 35% 26%
,atg-thg}:,ﬁ;u,_{gga, good 33% 37% 37% 31% 37% 38% | 36% 36% 33% 40% | 33%
police are doing in fair 24% 26% 20% 29% 22% 17% | 20% 31% 27% 19% 28%
controlling crime in o o . o o o o o o o o
your community: ~ Poor 15% 7% 5% 14% 8% 6% 1% 6% 8% 6% 13%
gﬁgﬁ:‘,}em, good, fair, or [vOL] don't know 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

) Unweighted n 504 426 747 593 371 552 | 1269 242 180 979 658

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fhely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifa';:(;;l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzbnigSLSan IIEI:E;)r;ge
Q30.Doyouthink  jrestwont? 20% 32% | 28% 29% 12% | 56% | 32% | 16% | 27% | 45% 37% 23% 26% 30% 34%
blacks and other .
minolrittiestreceive ﬂg;‘;ﬁ;ﬁfe“’e equal 66% 63% 68% 67% 86% | 34% | 65% | 82% | 69% | 48% 55% 73% 70% 65% 65%
equal treatment as
yvhitt_es in “Ie crimi"at'o [VOL] don't know 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% | 9% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Justice system ornote ;. weighted n 1693 296 | 1374 1061 609 | 307 | 391 | 610 | 437 | 582 297 343 441 277 185
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female | ,AMCaN || atinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

g3o_kD° you ttlr:ink recelve equal 32% | 26% 6% 24% | 36% | 32% | 24% | 28% | 36% 30% 28%
ackKs and other .
minolrittiestreceive ﬂg;‘:ﬁ;ﬁfe“’e equal | g3o | 69% 90% 70% | 60% | 65% | 74% | 68% | 56% 65% 68%
equal treatment as
yvhitt_es in tr:e criminatI7 [VOL] don't know 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Justice system ornots | weighted n 861 | 832 106 503 | 849 | 185 | 345 | 519 | 815 1192 490
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

ngf:;:;hool egsggggn (g'ggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q30.Doyouthink  frestwant 31% 32% 25% 28% | 34% | 29% | 30% | 25% 33% 38% | 25%
blacks and other .
minolrittiestreceive frga“tgf;ﬁfe"'e equal 63% 65% 72% 69% 61% 69% | 67% 69% 60% 60% | 71%
equal treatment as
yvhitt_es in tf;e criminatI7 [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4%
justice system ornots ;. weighted n 503 420 742 503 368 548 | 1260 240 179 972 | 653

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 5-14, 2017
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